
Monthly Totals For

Day Date Car Count on car count off Difference

Friday 7/1/2022 8614 7756 858

Saturday 7/2/2022 11562 10269 1293 32743

Sunday 7/3/2022 12567 12191 376

Monday 7/4/2022 10325 10873 -548 Fireworks

Tuesday 7/5/2022 8829 10291 -1462

Wednesday 7/6/2022 9034 9141 -107

Thursday 7/7/2022 8170 8133 37

Friday 7/8/2022 9148 8933 215

Saturday 7/9/2022 10032 9950 82 26605

Sunday 7/10/2022 7425 8054 -629

Monday 7/11/2022 6823 6807 16

Tuesday 7/12/2022 7269 7263 6

Wednesday 7/13/2022 8748 8666 82

Thursday 7/14/2022 8127 8093 34

Friday 7/15/2022 9011 8675 336

Saturday 7/16/2022 11718 11421 297 29312

Sunday 7/17/2022 8583 9219 -636

Monday 7/18/2022 7830 7830 0

Tuesday 7/19/2022 7737 7701 36

Wednesday 7/20/2022 8227 8191 36

Thursday 7/21/2022 8371 8242 129

Friday 7/22/2022 9728 9389 339

Saturday 7/23/2022 11982 11809 173 31293

Sunday 7/24/2022 9583 10236 -653

Monday 7/25/2022 8208 8243 -35

Tuesday 7/26/2022 8394 8412 -18

Wednesday 7/27/2022 8528 8471 57

Thursday 7/28/2022 8793 8611 182

Friday 7/29/2022 10537 10185 352

Saturday 7/30/2022 12625 12631 -6 32538

Sunday 7/31/2022 9376 10273 -897

Month total 285,904 285,959 -55

Major Moseley

Weekend On (EAST) Only

Friday 1201am - Sunday Midnight

July 2022



Monthly Totals For

Day Date Car Count on car count off Difference Weekend On (EAST) Only

Friday 1201am - Sunday Midnight

Thursday 7/1/2021 9622 9247 375

Friday 7/2/2021 9827 8907 920

Saturday 7/3/2021 11754 10667 1087 32897

Sunday 7/4/2021 11316 10515 801 Fireworks

Monday 7/5/2021 11613 13785 -2172

Tuesday 7/6/2021 8775 9204 -429

Wednesday 7/7/2021 5925 6238 -313 Tropical storm Elsa

Thursday 7/8/2021 7899 7638 261

Friday 7/9/2021 10855 10506 349

Saturday 7/10/2021 11442 11313 129 32543

Sunday 7/11/2021 10246 10732 -486

Monday 7/12/2021 9363 9342 21

Tuesday 7/13/2021 8781 8741 40

Wednesday 7/14/2021 9791 9789 2

Thursday 7/15/2021 9889 9764 125

Friday 7/16/2021 11160 10911 249

Saturday 7/17/2021 13677 13520 157 34722

Sunday 7/18/2021 9885 10499 -614

Monday 7/19/2021 7817 7884 -67

Tuesday 7/20/2021 7775 7792 -17

Wednesday 7/21/2021 9039 9042 -3

Thursday 7/22/2021 8462 8320 142

Friday 7/23/2021 11150 10803 347

Saturday 7/24/2021 13844 13764 80 36580

Sunday 7/25/2021 11586 12116 -530

Monday 7/26/2021 8374 8462 -88

Tuesday 7/27/2021 7636 7677 -41

Wednesday 7/28/2021 8457 8366 91

Thursday 7/29/2021 9996 9879 117

Friday 7/30/2021 10858 10728 130 Sunday Aug 1

Saturday 7/31/2021 12834 12908 -74 33293 9601

Month total 309648 309059 589

Major Moseley

July 2021


